- Sweeny Clvuistion Scheeol

TUITION and FEE SCHEDULE 2024-2025
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Annual 10 Discounted | Annual 10 Discounted
Classes Tuition | Monthly | AmountIf | Tuition Monthly | Amount If
Payments | Paid in Full Payments | Paid in Full
Twos $4,420.00 | $442.00 $4,200.00 | $3,760.00 | $376.00 $3,570.00
Twos (Tu/Th) $1,735.00 | $173.50 $1,650.00 | $1,475.00 | $147.50 $1,400.00
Threes $4,230.00 | $423.00 $4,020.00 | $3,595.00 | $359.50 $3,415.00
Threes (M/W/F) $2,560.00 | $256.00 $2,430.00 | $2,175.00 | $217.50 $2,065.00
Threes (T/Th) $1,730.00 | $173.00 $1,645.00 | $1,470.00 | $147.00 $1,395.00
Fours $4,280.00 | $428.00 $4,065.00 | $3,640.00 | $364.00 $3,460.00
Fours (M/W/F) $2,605.00 | $260.50 $2,475.00 | $2,215.00 | $221.50 $2,105.00
Kindergarten $4,580.00 | $458.00 $4,350.00 | $3,895.00 | $389.50 $3,700.00
Elementary $4,760.00 | $476.00 $4,520.00 | $4,045.00 | $404.50 $3,840.00
Extended Care (M-F) $2,720.00 | $272.00 $2,584.00 | $2,310.00 | $231.00 $2,195.00
Extended Care (MWF $1,650.00 | $165.00 $1,570.00 | $1,400.00 | $140.00 $1,330.00
Extended Care (Tu/Th) $1,100.00 | $110.00 $1045.00 $935.00 $93.50 $890.00
Morning Extended Care Only | $1,000.00 | $100.00 $950.00 $850.00 $85.00 $807.50
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Annual registration fee is $125 per student.
Students are not considered enrolled until Registration Fee is paid and Registration Form is completed.
Tuition includes cost of student books.

Tuition is calculated as an gnnual amount but can be paid in 10 monthly installments.

o First payment is due August 10th, Final payment due May 10th.
o Tuition is discounted 5% if prepaid in full by the first day of school.
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Oldest/first child pays full tuition/extended care fees. Each additional child is at2720 discounted rate.
Tuition is invoiced through ProCare on the 1% of each month and due by the 10th of each month.
Tuition paid after the 20" of the month will be charged a late fee of $20.
Emergency use for any of the Extended Care Program will be invoiced at a cost of $15 a day.
Sweeny Christian School opens at 7:00 a.m. and closes at 6:00 p.m., Monday — Friday.
Students picked up after 6 p.m. will be charged a $10 fee, plus $5 for each five minutes after 6:10 p.m.




